Academic Calendar
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences and Professional Studies
2024-25 Fall Semester

DPMS Part Of TEIrM BEGINS ...c.viereereereereeseiseesseesees s essesssessesssesss s ssssssssesssesssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssnes Monday, July 1

No Class: Independence Day HOliAAY ......c.ccoueeemeeeeeeseesnmesnmeseesseesseesseesssesssesssesssesssssssssssssessees Thursday, July 4-5

Fall Semester Registration BEGINS ... ssesssssssssesssesss s sssssssssssssessssssssssssesans Thursday, July 11

Fall Semester Orientation (Only for new incoming Graduate Students)........coccoreereerseeereeeseens Thursday, August 15-16
Fall Semester and *Fall Part of Term A BeZINS ....ccoeineenneeneeeeneesensessesecssessessesssessssssssssssssssesans Monday, August 19
*Fall Part of Term A DIrop/Add ENdS.....eeeeeeeeeeseesnsesssesssssssesssssseesssesssssssesssssssssssessssssssssess Sunday, August 25

Fall Semester Drop/Add ENAS ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess Sunday, September 1
NO Class: Labor DAy HOIIAAY ......ccoenreereeneeseeseseesesssessessesssesssssessssssesssssssssssssessssssessssssssssessessssssssssessees Monday, September 2
BMedSci Programs: Discovery Day Bondi Fellowship Award Deadline.........ccoveveenrerneesreereenn. Tuesday, September 3
*Fall Part of Term A Withdrawal Deadline ... seesseessssessessssssssssses Friday, September 20
*Fall Part of Term A Part of Term ENdS ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssses Friday, October 11

No Class: Indigenous Peoples’ Day HOLIAAY ......cccoeerenreereeneeneeneineeseenssssesssessesesssssssssessessssssssssnes Monday, October 14
**¥Fall Part of Term B BEGINS ... seessesss e sssesssesssssssss s sssesssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssees Tuesday, October 15
Dean's Graduate Student Travel Award, Fall Deadline ... sesesesssssssssssssssses Tuesday, October 15
**Fall Part of Term B Drop/Add ENAS......oeeeeeeeeseeseessserssesseessessseesseesssesssesssesssessssssssssssssssssees Monday, October 21

No Class: Election Day HOlIAAy ......ccoenenmeeneeneieesreseeseiseesseeecssessessessssssssssssesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssssses Tuesday, November 5
BMedSci Programs: No Classes-Discovery Day Thursday, November 7
Fall Semester Course Withdrawal Deadline ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssens Friday, November 8
Spring Semester Registration BEZINS ... ssessssssessenans Thursday, November 14
**Fall Part of Term B Course Withdrawal Deadline ... ssssssnnas Monday, November 18
No Class: Thanksgiving HOLIAAY .....c.ccueeeesreerreeesseeseesesssessssessssssessssssssssseesssesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssees Thursday, November 28-29
BMedSci Programs: Defense Deadline for Dec 2024 Graduation ........oeeenneeseesseceseeens Wednesday, November 27
(Written notification of defense date, time, and place due two weeks before the defense.)

Fall Semester, DPMS, and **Fall Part of Term B ENdS ... ssssssses Friday, December 13
PMPH Programs: Immunology Course Withdrawal Deadline ..........ccouoeeeneeneceneernsernneeneesseceneeens Friday, December 13
BMedSci Programs: Final Thesis and Non-Thesis Documents DUE ........ccccunereennereeneenseeseeereenn. Monday, December 16

(Submit to the Office of Biomedical Studies for December 2024 Graduation)

Grades DUE QN BaANIET .ttt b ss s s b s bbb s bt s Wednesday, December 18



Academic Calendar
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences and Professional Studies
2024-25 Spring Semester

No Class: Winter Break/University HOLAY ... eeeeeeseerseeeeeesseeseesssessessssesssssssesssssssesssesssessssesans December 23-27
NO Class: NEW YEAI'S DAY ...currerrererreererseesseiseessesseessssseessesss s sssss s ssesssssssssesssssss s sss st s ssssasesssssssssesasesns Wednesday, January 1
Spring Semester and *Spring Part of Term A BEZINS .......coeeeeeeeennenseesseesseesssessessesssesssesssseenns Monday, January 6
*Spring Part of Term A Drop/Add ENAS ...t sssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans Sunday, January 12
Spring Semester DIrop/Add ENAS ... seesessessessesssessssssessssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssas Sunday, January 19
No Class: Martin Luther King, Jr. HOIAAY ..o ssessssssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssans Monday, January 20
*Spring Part of Term A Withdrawal Deadline .........ocerienreneenseeneeseeseeseseeseesesssse s sesssessssss s ssees Friday, February 7
Dean's Graduate Student Travel Award, Spring Deadline .........cocenirneeneeneeeneeenseenseesessesesesssessseenns Monday, February 24
*SPring Part Of TEIM A ENAS ..ottt ses st sss s bbb s Friday, March 7
*ESPring Part Of TErm B BEEINS......cocceereetseeeeseseesssssesssesssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes Monday, March 10
**Spring Part of Term B Drop/Add ENAS......oneeeseeneeineiseesseisssssessessesssssssssssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssas Sunday, March 16
Dean's Fellowship for Excellence in Collaborative Themed Research Deadline........cccecneereennenn. Monday, March 17
Spring Semester Course Withdrawal Deadline ... sesssesesssesssesseseens Friday, March 28
Spring Break: PMPH and some ICO Programs......c.ceeereeeeeesesssesssesssssssssssssssssssessesssessssssssssans March 24-28
Summer Semester Registration BEZINS .......cooerieneenerneiseeneesessesseesesssesses e ssessssssss s ssssssssssssasssessssas Thursday, April 3
**Spring Part of Term B Withdrawal Deadline .........coceeneeneenneeneeeeeesseseessessessssesssesssesssessseesseesans Friday, April 11
BMedSci Programs: Defense Deadline for May 2025 Graduation ..........ooeneeneeeeseeneesesseesseeseesseenne Friday, April 11
(Written notification of defense date, time, and place due two weeks before the defense.)

BMedSci Programs: Amedeo Bondi Ph.D. Endowed Graduate Award Deadline .......ccooneeereennenn. Monday, April 14
Spring Semester and **Spring Part of Term B ENdS.......cooeneenenenneneeseeeseesssesssessesssesssessseeenns Friday, May 2
BMedSci Programs: Final Thesis and Non-Thesis Documents DUE .......ccoonenreeneeseeneeneeneesseenecereenn. Friday, May 2

(Submit to the Office of Biomedical Studies for May 2025 Graduation)
Grades DUE N BANNET ... ieeeseeseesseeesseesseeseesessssessesssessssessssssessssesssssssesssesssesssss s sssasssesssesssss s sasesssasssessssesass Wednesday, May 7

Commencement 2025 Friday, May 16




Academic Calendar
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences and Professional Studies
2024-25 Summer Semester

BMedSci students do not need to register for the summer semester unless defending their thesis.
ALL BMedSci students are required to continue working in the lab.

Summer Semester Class BEGINS ... ssesssssses s sssssessssssssssssnees Monday, May 12
Summer Semester DropP/Add ENAS ... eessesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssesssssssssssssees Sunday, May 25
No Class: Memorial Day HOIIAAY ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssanes Monday, May 26
No Class: Juneteenth HOLAAY ...t seeseiesssss et ssssss s ssssss s s sssssssssasesns Thursday, June 19
Summer Semester Course Withdrawal DeadliNe ... ssssesens Friday, June 27

No Class: Independence Day HOIidA ......ccuocenreereemerneesersessesseessesssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssesesas Friday, July 4
Summer SemeSter ClasSES ENAS ... seeseesssessesssssseessesssssss e sssesssesssessssssssssssesssesssessssssass Friday, August 1
BMedSci Programs: Defense Deadline for August 2025 Graduation ............eoeoneenseseeneesseenseenes Friday, August 1
(Written notification of defense date, time, and place due two weeks before the defense.)

GTAdES DUE I BANMET ..uuieecerierieiieceeeseeseseeas et ssesse s ssses e s s Wednesday, August 6
BMedSci Programs: Final Thesis and Non-Thesis Documents DUE .........coumeeneerneerneernnernneeseesseeeseeens Monday, August 11

(Submit to the Office of Biomedical Studies for August 2025 Graduation)

*Part of Term A refers to courses that start at the beginning of the semester and end halfway through the semester.

**Part of Term B refers to courses that start halfway through the semester, and end at the end of the semester.
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